DESCRIPTION OF WORK EMD COST (Rs.) TENDER DOCUMENT COST (Rs.) 
To attend various dredger repair jobs 
mentioned in the BOQ onboard DCI 
Dredgers operating at various ports in India 
for a period of 2 years and extendable by one 
more year on mutual agreement. 

INR 25,000 (Indian 
Rupees Twenty five 

thousand only) 

INR 6000.00 (Indian Rupees Six 
Thousand Only) 

2. Time Schedule 

SL.NO. PARTICULARS DATE TIME 

1 Tender e-Publication 15.12.2025 10:30Hrs 
2 Document Download Start 15.12.2025 10:30Hrs 
3 Document Download End  05.01.2026 10:30Hrs 
4 Bid Submission Start 15.12.2025 11:00Hrs

[...]

The Bidder shall deposit /remit cost of tender documents of Indian Rupees Rs.6,000.00 into DCI account 
No: 35833070000014, IFSC code: CNRB0013583, MICR code: 530015032, Canara Bank, DCI Branch, at 
Visakhapatnam.  

8. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The Bidder shall deposit / remit Earnest Money deposit of INR 25,000/- 
(Indian Rupees Twenty-Five thousand only) into DCI account No: 35833070000014, IFSC code: CNRB0013583, 
MICR code: 530015032, Canara Bank, DCI Branch, Visakhapatnam.  

9. Last date & time for online submission of the bid & relevant documents as per the tender document is on 
05.01.2026 at 11:00 hrs and will be opened on 05.01.2026 at 11:30 hrs.